JUDGING SCHEDULE

Thursday, March 6, 2025
Friday, March 7, 2025
Saturday, March 8, 2025
Sunday, March 9, 2025

CALEDONIA FAIRGROUNDS
151 Caithness St. E., Caledonia, ON N3W 1C2

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR EXHIBITORS

The building will be open for setup on Wednesday, March 5" from 3 p.m. to 10 p.m.
Setup will be supervised.

The building will open each morning at 6 a.m. and close at 10 p.m. each night. Exhibitors are asked
to vacate the building one hour after Best in Show on Sunday.

Security will be provided on site.
No private ex-pens AND crates must be stacked. All ex-pens will be outside.

Dogs can be left in the building over night. Emergency contact information
must be clearly marked on crates.

REMEMBER - DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME BEGINS AT 2 A.M. ON SUNDAY MORNING!

PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOGS INSIDE AND OUTSIDE!

Please do not exercise your dogs around the entrance, foyer or the benches.

SHOW SECRETARY ATTENTION EXHIBITORS
MIJN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive The Riverside Eatery will be open for
Kitchener ON N2E 1Z6 coffee/muffins, etc., in the morning from
www.mjnshowservices.com 8 a.m. and open for lunch with hot dogs,
519-568-8582 burgers, chips, beverages, etc.




THURSDAY, MARCH 6. 2025
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RING 1 — JUDGE: Jason Hoke 1 German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
9:00am. 8  Whippet 1-2-2-3 Group Judging Upon
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1 RING 2 — JUDGE: Judith Taylor
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0
2 TIrish Wolthound 0-1-0-1 9:00am. 2  Australian Cattle Dog
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0 2 Australian Shepherd
2 Pharaoh Hound 1-1-0-0 2 Bearded Collie
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0 1 Belgian Shepherd
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0 1 Border Collie
Group Judging Upon 2 Bouvier Des Flandres
Completion of Breeds 1 Iceland Sheepdog
3 Norwegian Buhund
10:20 am. 4  Great Dane 2-1-1-0 1 Old English Sheepdog
7  Mini Am. Shepherd
10:30 am. 1  Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-0-1- 1 Baby Puppy
5 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-2-1- 2 Shetland Sheepdog
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
5  Chinese Crested 2-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0 Completion of Breeds
6  Havanese 0-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2 1 Alaskan Malamute
1 Ttalian Greyhound 0-0 1 Anatolian Shepherd
Papillon 2-3 1 Black Russian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Boxer
1 Pekingese 0-0 1 Bullmastiff
2 Pomeranian 1-0 2 Doberman Pinscher
Pug 1-0 3 Eurasier
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Great Pyrenees
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0 1 Leonberger
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Newfoundland
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0 7  Portuguese Water Dog
Group Judging Upon 2 Rottweiler
Completion of Breeds 3 Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
12:50 pm. 1  Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant)
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
LUNCH Completion of Breeds
1:30p.m. 1  Barbet 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 LUNCH
5  Pointer (GSH) 0-0-2-3 12:50 pm. 1  Bedlington Terrier
11 Retriever (Golden) 0-4-3-4 2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier
3 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-1 1 Russell Terrier
1 Baby Puppy — Setter (English)  1-0 1 Schnauzer (Miniature)
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 1 West Highland White Terrier
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 3 Airedale Terrier
4  Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten
6  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 2-2-1-1 2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
2:50 pm. 3  Bulldog 1-1-0-1 Completion of Breeds
6  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-1-1-2
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 1:45p.m. 1  Griffon (WH Pointer)
1 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-0 3 Lagotto Romagnolo
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0 3 Retriever (NSDT)
3 Shih Tzu 1-0-2-0 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 4  Weimaraner
2 Dalmatian 0-0-0-2 Group Judging Upon
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Completion of Breeds
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LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP §

THURDAY, MARCH 6, 2025
RING 3 — JUDGE: Robert Denis 3 Papillon 1-2-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1:50p.m. 1  Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-0-1-0 2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0
6  Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-3-1-2 6 Pug 1-0-3-2
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2-1-0 2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0
5  Chinese Crested 2-1-1-1 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
6  Havanese 0-3-1-2 LBS Group Judging Upon
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2025
RING 1 — JUDGE: Raymond Yurick 6  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-1-1-2
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
9:00am. 2  Barbet 1-0-0-1 2 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-1-0-1 1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-1
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-1 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8  Pointer (GSH) 0-3-2-3 6  Shiba Inu 0-3-1-2
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 0-3-3-4 3 Shih Tzu 1-0-2-0
10:10am. 6  Retriever (Labrador) 2-3-0-1 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
7  Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-2-2 2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy — Setter (English)  0-2 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 3 Japanese Akita 3-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-0-1 7  Poodle (Standard) 2-4-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
6  Weimaraner 2-1-3-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1
4  Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0 RING 2 — JUDGE: Paul Lawless
6  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 2-3-1-0
Group Judging Upon 9:30am. 5  Basset Hound 0-3-1-1
Completion of Breeds 5  Whippet 0-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
LUNCH 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
12:35p.m. 1  Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1
5 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-2-1-2 2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2-1-0 3 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-2
5  Chinese Crested 2-1-1-1 2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 2 Pharaoh Hound 1-1-0-0
7  Havanese 0-3-2-2 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
1:30p.m. 1  Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 2 Saluki 0-0-2-0
5  Papillon 2-3-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 11:05am. 1  Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
5 Pug 1-0-2-2 1 Anatolian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-1 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0 2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Eurasier 1-0-2-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-2-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
2:50p.m. 4  Bulldog 1-1-1-1 7  Portuguese Water Dog 1-4-1-1



FRIDAY, MAY 7, 2025 (continued)

RING 2 — JUDGE: Paul Lawless (cont’d) 2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0
Group Judging Upon
3 Rottweiler 1-0-1-1 Completion of Breeds
3 Samoyed 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 10:40 am. 2  Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1 2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1 2 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
RING 3 — JUDGE: Rodrigo Quezada 2 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9:30am. 1  Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-1 3 Norwegian Buhund 2-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0 7  Mini Am. Shepherd 1-2-2-2
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-0
3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 1

FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2025
RING 2 — JUDGE: Paul Lawless 7  Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-2-2
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1:20p.m. 2  Barbet 1-0-0-1 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-0-1
2 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-1-0-1 1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
4  Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-1 4 Weimaraner 2-0-2-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1
7  Pointer (GSH) 0-3-2-2 4  Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-2-0 7  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 2-3-2-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 0-5-3-5 LBS Group Judging Upon
2:35pm. 7  Retriever (Labrador) 2-4-0-1 Completion of Breeds
SATURDAY, MARCH 8, 2025
RING 1 — JUDGE: Paul Lawless 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
8:00a.m. 4  Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-2-1-0 Completion of Breeds
6  Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-3-1-2
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2-1-0 RING 1 — JUDGE: Rodrigo Quezada
5  Chinese Crested 2-1-1-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 11:00am. 8 Bulldog 1-4-2-1
7  Havanese 0-3-2-2 6  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-1-1-2
9:05am. 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0 4  Boston Terrier 0-2-1-1
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0 3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
6  Papillon 3-3-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-1
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
5 Pug 1-0-2-2 12:30 pm. 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-1 6  Shiba Inu 0-3-1-2
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0 3 Shih Tzu 1-0-2-0



SATURDAY, MARCH 8, 2025 (continued)

RING 1 — JUDGE: Rodrigo Quezada (cont’d)

2:15 p.m.
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2 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Japanese Akita

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound
Whippet

1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MSH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Deerhound (Scottish)
Irish Wolfthound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Raymond Yurick

8:30 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

1
1
4
3
3
4
5
3
4
2
1
1
9
4
3

Alaskan Malamute
Anatolian Shepherd
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

1 Baby Puppy

1 Baby Puppy — Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Paul Lawless

11:30 a.m.

1
2
1
1

Bedlington Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Russell Terrier

1-1

0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
3-0-0-0
2-5-0-0

0-3-1-1
1-2-2-3
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
3-4-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-3
0-0-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-2-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-2-0-1
2-1-0-0
1-1-2-0
0-3-2-0
1-0-2-0
1-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-5-2-1
1-0-2-1
0-3-0-0
1-0

0-1

1-1-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

DN = W = =

Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Raymond Yurick

1:15 p.m.

2
3
2
1
1
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Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

1 Baby Puppy

Bouvier Des Flandres
1 Baby Puppy

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
Old English Sheepdog
Mini Am. Shepherd

1 Baby Puppy
Shetland Sheepdog

2 Baby Puppy

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 — JUDGE: Danik Dancause

8:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

W

[
N — W W W wn — N

N=TE S S I S R

Barbet

Griffon (WH Pointer)
1 Baby Puppy

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

2 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breed

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0

0-0-1-1
1-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-1-2-2

2-1-0-2
1-1
0-3-0-0

1-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-1

0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-3
0-0-2-1
1-4-3-5
1-1-0-1
1-5-3-2
0-1-0-1
1-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-2
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
3-3-2-1



LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3

SATURDAY, MARCH 8, 2025
RING 3 — JUDGE: Danik Dancause 2:00 p.m. 1  Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1:00p.m. 1  Anatolian Shepherd 0-0-1-0 1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-1-1 9  Portuguese Water Dog 1-5-2-1
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-1 3 Rottweiler 1-0-1-1
3 Boxer 2-1-0-0 1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0 3 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-1
5  Doberman Pinscher 0-3-2-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
3 Eurasier 1-0-2-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Great Dane 0-2-0-1
SUNDAY., MARCH 9, 2025
RING 1 — JUDGE: Rodrigo Quezada 4  Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0
8  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 3-3-2-0
8:00am. 1  Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Anatolian Shepherd 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
4  Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-1-1 Owner Handler Judging will take
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-0-1 place in Ring 2 upon completion
2 Boxer 1-1-0-0 of Group 4 judging
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
4  Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1 2:45pm 4  Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-2-1-0
3 Eurasier 1-0-2-0 1 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Great Dane 1-1-1-0 3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-1-1-0
8:50am. 3  Great Pyrenees 0-1-2-0 5  Chinese Crested 2-1-1-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
5  Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-2-1 6  Havanese 0-3-1-2
4 Rottweiler 1-0-2-1 1 Ttalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
3 Samoyed 0-3-0-0 1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 6  Papillon 3-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy — Schnauzer (Std)  0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-1 2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
Completion of Breeds 7 Pug 1-2-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
10:40 am. 2  Barbet 1-0-0-1 2 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-1
3 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-1-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0
4  Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-1 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
6  Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-3 Completion of Breeds
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-1
12 Retriever (Golden) 0-4-3-5 RING 2 — JUDGE: Raymond Yurick
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
11:10am. 6  Basset Hound 0-3-1-2
LUNCH 4 Whippet 0-2-0-2
12:225p.m. 4  Retriever (Labrador) 1-2-0-1 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
13 Retriever (NSDT) 2-5-3-3 1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-1-0-1 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2 9  Afghan Hound 3-4-2-0
1:15p.m. 1  Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-0-1 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
5 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-1-0-3 4 Trish Wolthound 0-1-0-3
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1 2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
3 Weimaraner 0-1-1-1 2 Pharaoh Hound 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-1 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0



SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025 (continued)

RING 2 — JUDGE: Raymond Yurick (cont’d)

LUNCH
1:50 p.m.

1

Saluki
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

1 Baby Puppy

West Highland White Terrier

Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 — JUDGE: Paul Lawless

9:15 a.m.

8
6
1
2
2

2

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy
Lhasa Apso

0-0-1-0
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10:15 a.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

— W N W ~N W =N

N — A=W N W

Poodle (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy

Shiba Inu

1 Baby Puppy

Shih Tzu

1 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Japanese Akita

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

1 Baby Puppy
Bouvier Des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
Old English Sheepdog
Mini Am. Shepherd

2 Baby Puppy
Shetland Sheepdog

2 Baby Puppy
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breed
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LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 7

SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
RING 2 — JUDGE: Danik Dancause 1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
9:45am. 4  Norwegian Buhund 3-1-0-0
9:00am. 2  Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
3 Australian Shepherd 1-2-0-0 10 Mini Am. Shepherd 3-3-2-2
2 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-0 4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-2
3 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-2 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-0
3 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-2-1-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
3 German Shepherd 1-1-0-1
GENERAL SPECIALS

Thursday — Jason Hoke
Friday — Paul Lawless
Saturday — Thora Brown

Sunday — Rodrigo Quezada




CHANGE OF JUDGE

Mr. Ramon Podesta is unable to fulfill his judging assignment due to an ill family member. Mr. Rodrigo Quezada, Chile, will judge
Mr. Podesta’s entire assignment:

Friday March 7, 2025 Saturday March 8, 2025

All Breeds Group 4 and Group All Breeds in Group 2 and Group
All Breeds Group 7 and Group All Breeds in Group 6 and Group
Sunday March 9, 2025

All Breeds in Group 1 and Group
All Breeds in Group 3 and Group
All Breeds in Group 5 and Group
Best in Show, Best Puppy in Show, Best Baby Puppy in Show

Exhibitors affected by these changes may withdraw their entries up to one (1) hour before judging of the breed, providing that notice
of withdrawal is made in writing. All entry and listing fees for withdrawn dogs shall be refunded. Similarly, a dog entered at the show
but not under the change of judge, may enter under the substitute judge as provided for in Section 8.5.8.

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
RING 3 - 12:15 p.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:15 a.m.

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION
Saturday, March 8, 2025

OWNER HANDLER COMPETITION
Sunday, March 9, 2025

Judging for these competitions will take place immediately following Group judging in the same
ring unless otherwise stated.

SHOW SUMMARY

Thu  Fri Sat  Sun

Group 1 46 61 70 74
Group 2 21 25 38 34
Group 3 31 30 51 40
Group 4 14 16 14 18
Group 5 42 41 50 43
Group 6 28 40 48 44
Group 7 27 28 38 45

209 241 309 298
Baby Puppy 13 15 18 18

Ltd Breed Shows 40 _64 _44 _42
262 320 371 358




B PURINA

PRO PLAN-

DIRECTIONS:

From Toronto (via QEW): Continue west on Queen Elizabeth Way (QEW) and merge onto Hwy. 403 West. Follow signs for
Hamilton/Brantford. Exit onto Hwy. 6 South toward Caledonia/Port Dover. Stay on Hwy. 6 until Argyle Street North. Turn
left onto Caithness Street east (Hwy. 54). Show site is on the right.

From Toronto (via 401 and no toll roads): Heading west on Hwy. 401, merge onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for QEW via
Hwy. 403/Hamilton). Continue on Hwy. 403 (follow signs for Hamilton/Brantford). Exit onto Hwy. 6 toward Caledonia/Port
Dover. Stay on Hwy. 6 until Argyle Street North. Turn left onto Caithness Street east (Hwy. 54). Show site is on the right.

From London/Brantford: Continue east on Hwy. 401 toward Exit 189. Keep right onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for
Hamilton/Niagara Falls/Brantford). Take exit 41 for Garden Avenue toward Cainsville. Turn right onto Garden Ave (signs
for Garden Avenue S/Cainsville). Continue onto Brant County Road for approx. 2.5 km. Turn left onto Hwy 54 (signs for
County Road 54 E/Cayuga/Caledonia). Show site will be on the right.



